Initial group members for creating GUS/Ethiopia
(November 20, 2004, Takeshi Utsumi)

This was formed after our attending
International Symposium on ICT Education and Application in Developing Countries
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, October 19-21, 2004
(http://tinyurl.com/4lsmhs)

Universities in red mark were visited during our trip.

Addis Ababa University

Dr.-Ing. Abebe Dinku

(Dean, Faculty of Technology)

Addis Ababa University

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 385

Off.: +251-1-23 24 35

Mob: +251-9-24 49 60

Res.: +251-1-13 40 30

Fax: +251-1-23 94 80

adinku@tech.aau.edu.et<<May 19, 2007>>Did not work.

Dr. Zufan Lakew

Dean

Faculty of Medicine
Addis Ababa University
P. O. Box Off. 9086
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Tel: 15 61 46

Cel: 09-24 25 50

FAX: 251-1-51 30 99
zufan lakew@yahoo.com

Fekadu Mulugeta

Director, Distance Education

ICT Development Office (ICTDO) and

Continuing and Distance Education Division (CDED)
Addis Ababa University

P. O. Box 1176

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

+251-1-55-25-10

+251-1-55-25-13

Off.: +251-1-11-08-60

Cel: +251-9-62-46-16
fekadu@cded.aau.edu.et<<April 5, 2005>>Did not work.
fekadu_2@yahoo.com

www.aau.edu.et

<<January 17, 2005>>Sent me his draft of the following proposal, as asking for
our jointly raising a fund;



“"PROJECT PROPOSAL FOR LAUNCHING E-LEARNING MODE OF DISTANCE
EDUCATION PROGRAM IN AAU" (December, 2004)

Admas College

Yibrah Girmay

College Dean

Admas College

Addis Ababa. Ethiopia 2618

251-1-62 46 00

251-1-62 05 51

251-9-21 46 98

Fax 251-1-62 46 00

Admasedu@telecom.net.et <<April 29, 2006>>Did not work.

Asseghedech W.Iul

Management and International

Relations Advisor to the College Dean

Admas College

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 9124

Off: 251-1-62 05 51/62 82 69/70/71
awoldelul@hotmail.com<<June 4, 2006>>Did not work.

Ambhara Region Education Bureau

Adewale Adeniyi-Kie

Expert in Information Technology
Ambhara Region Education Bureau
Bahir Dar, Amhara Region
adeniyikie@yahoo.com

Bahir Dar University

Shimelis Haile (Ph.D)

President

Bahir Dar University

Bahir Dar, Ethiopia 79

Tel: 251 (08) 20-01-37, 20-01-43
Fax: 25 1 (08) 20-20-25
Shimelis8@yahoo.com
bdtc@telecom.net.et

Jejaw Demamu

Bahir Dar University
Bahir Dar, Ethiopia 79
bdtc@telecom.net.et

A year later, his msg conveyed President Haile's inquiry on the status of
GUS/Ethiopia.



Debub University

Tesfaye Teshome Ph.D.

Academic Vice President

Debub University

P. 0. Box 5

Awassa, Ethiopia

Tel: 251 6 20 46 27 (Office)

Fax: 251 6 20 54 21

teteshcome@yahoo.com<<February 8, 2005>>Did not work.
tteshomel50@hotmail.com<<February 8, 2005>>Did not work.

Dr. Shikhar Kr. Sarma
Debub University
Ethiopia
tuman82@postmark.net

Menna Olango, Ph D

Coodinator, Community-based Training Program and Distance Learning
Debub University

P.O.Box 5

Awassa, Ethiopia

Tel. 251.11.2206883

mannicho@yahoo.com

<<October 19, 2005>>His msg of today;
Good to contact you. I learnt that you are a man of big thoughts and action from your messages
to my boss in earlier time.

Let me introduce myself to you. I am Menna Olango of Debub University. I am coordinating
distance education at the University together with other responsibility (community-based
education and training).

I am both interested and obliged to join you in your effort to introduce e-learning to Ethiopian
higher learning institutions. My background is education. I worked for Ministry of Education of
Ethiopia for over 20 years in universities (Alemaya, Dilla and now Debub) . I did my Ph D at
Oklahoma State Univ. OK. USA.

pls send me information about Global University systems- Ethiopia and link me to the other
institutions in Ethiopia working on this. Hope to hear from you.
Best regards.

Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation

Dr. Ato Tesfaye Biru

General Manager

Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation
P.O. Box: 1047

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia



He invited Takeshi Utsumi and his wife, Hisae, with full expenses to his
international workshop at the United Nations office in Addis Ababa, which is
mentioned at the top of this document.

Nega Alemayehu (PhD)

Director, Graduate School of Telecommunications and Information Technology
Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation
P.O. Box: 1047

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Tel: [251-9] 25 48 15

Fax: [251-1] 65 51 29
nega_alemayehu@telecom.net.et
nega.alemayehu@gstit.edu.et
n_alemayehu@hotmail.com
n_lakew@yahoo.com

Mekonnen Alemayehu

D/Director of ITIT

Management Services and External Affairs
Institute of Telecommunications and IT
Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation
P.O. Box: 11107

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Off: 67 16 14/ 65 52 00

Res: 20 20 64

Mobile: 09-21 13 51
mekonta_alem@yahoo.com

Tamrat Bayle (PhD. Info. Eng)

Head of Information Technology Department
Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 1047

Off. [251-1] 16 84 07

Cel: [251-9] 68 32 47

Fax: [251-1] 65 51 29

tamrat@gstit.edu.et
tamrat@net.ipc.hiroshima-u.ac.ipc
http://www.gstit.edu.et

<<January 30, 2005>>His doctoral thesis advisor was;
Prof. Reiji Aibara

Hiroshima University

Tel: +81-82-422-7111 (main)

Fisseha Mekuria (PhD. EE)

Senior expert & Head of Telecomm Engineering Department
Ethiopian Telecommunications Corporation

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 1047

Off: [251-1] 16 84 07

Cel: [251-9] 25 60 52

Fax: [251-1] 85 51 29

fessha.mekuria@gstit.edu.et<<April 1, 2006>>Did not work.
fmekuria2000@yahoo.com




www.gstit.edu.et

Gondar College of Medical Science

Gizachew Ashagrie, M.Sc.

Assistant Professor of Economics

V/Dean for Admin. & Develop.

Gondar College of Medical Science

P. O. Box 196

Gondar, Ethiopia

Tel: +251-08-11-00-49 (Off)
+251-08-11-51-38 (Res)

Fax: +251-08-11-14-79

agizachew@yahoo.com

Gondar University

Dr. Anteneh Worku. MD, MSc
Head, ICT Services
University of Gondar

P.0.Box 196

Gondar, Ethiopia

Tel: +251-9-618782
a_anteneh@yahoo.com

He later sent me his draft proposal on e-health information system among
university hospitals in Ethiopia asking a joint fund raising.

Infra Net Technology

Ismael Khalifa

Infra Net Technology

Bole Kefle Ketema, House Number 2409

P. O. Box 5774

ADDIS ABABA, ETHIOPIA

Tel: +251-1-620200/11

Mobile: +251-9-200654

Fax: +251-1-620219

Ismael@infranet-tech.com<<March 26, 2007>>Did not work.

<<June 4, 2005>>His msg of 6/2/05 indicated his strong interest in e-learning in
Ethiopia — suggested him to create GUS/Ethiopia.

National Meteorological Services Agency

Dula Shanko

Head, Data Management and Dissemination Department
National Meteorological Services Agency

P. O. Box 1090

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia



Tele 2511615779 office
2511 236286 home
du shanko@yahoo.com

UNESCO

Gunther Cyranek
Adviser for Communication and Information
in Eastern and Southern Africa
UNESCO
United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
ECA 1st Floor New Building
P.O.Box 1177
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Phone (+251-1) 44 54 22 Office

(+251-1) 51 39 53 Secretary
Mobile (+251-9) 20 27 01
Home (+251-1) 72 83 96
Fax (+251-1) 51 14 14
g.cyranek@unesco.org
www.unesco.org/webworld

University of Hamburg

Mr. Berhanu Beyene

Founder and Chairman of Association to Support E-Learning in Developing Countries
Research in E-Learning in Developing Countries

Computer Science Department

University of Hamburg

Vogt-Koelln-Str. 30, 22527

Hamburg, Germany

+49-40-5131 6335

+49-40-42833 2232

Cel: +49 172 5256 138

Fax: +49-40-42833 2202

1beyene@informatik.uni-hamburg.de<<April 29, 2005>>Did not work.
admas3@yahoo.com -- works from Ethiopia.

www.asel-in-dc.org

http://www.aseleh.org




